OP \$215.00 3256244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER		09/17/2009	non-profit corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3256244	CTRC
Registration Number:	2713442	CTRC CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER
Registration Number:	3394767	LIFE OVER CANCER
Registration Number:	2700263	
Registration Number:	2749927	
Registration Number:	2941989	SAN ANTONIO BREAST CANCER SYMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	3365147	WE'RE CONQUERING CANCER
Registration Number:	2704556	YOUR LIFE. OUR COMMITMENT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0086

900143772

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Huff/COX SMITH MATTHEWS INCORPORA

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205-1521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3498.128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	09/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTRC-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page1.tif source=CTRC-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page2.tif source=CTRC-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0087

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER ("ASSIGNOR"), a Texas Non-Profit Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7979 Wurzbach Raod, Suschel Tower, Suite 600, San Antonio, Texas 78229, has adopted, used, and is using the marks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ("ASSIGNEE"), a Texas State Agency, with its place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into "AGREEMENT BETWEEN CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER AND CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER FOUNDATION WITH THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM FOR ITSELF AND ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO" (the "Agreement") on December 17, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Signed this $\frac{\cancel{74}}{\cancel{17}}$ day of 17th day of December, 2007.	SEPTEMBER, 2009, and made effective the
	CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER, a Texas Non-Profit Corporation Signature:
	Printed Name: Mark E. Watson, Jr.
	Title: Chair

2694337.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0088

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared MARK E. WATSON, JR. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as CHAIR on behalf of CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 175 day of

_, 2009.

RITA V. STICH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
DECEMBER 18, 2009

Printed Name: XHA STIC

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12/18/09

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations				
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Our Ref. No.	
CTRC	3,256,244	6/27/2007	3498.192	
CTRC CANCER THERAPY AND RESEARCH CENTER	2,713,442	5/6/2003	3498.130	
LIFE OVER CANCER	3,394,767	3/11/2008	3498.217	
MISC. DESIGN (Breast Cancer Symposium design)	2,700,263	3/25/2003	3498.128	
MISC. DESIGN (Double helix design used by IDD)	2,749,927	8/12/2003	3498.175(A)	
SAN ANTONIO BREAST CANCER SYMPOSIUM	2,941,989	4/19/2005	3498.174	
WE'RE CONQUERING CANCER	3,365,147	1/8/2008	3498.191	
YOUR LIFE. OUR COMMITMENT.	2,704,556	4/8/2003	3498.131	

2694337.2

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0090